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Preface

The research training group 1554 is located at the Otto von Guericke University Magdeburg (OvGU) and
financed by the German Reserach Foundation (DFG). The members are PhD students, postdocs and
professors from the faculties of mechanical engineering, process and systems engineering, mathematics
and natural sciences. Their working areas cover topics from different engineering branches, applied
mathematics as well as theoretical and computational physics.
In order to promote scientific exchange and discussions, workshops take place twice a year. These semi-
annual workshops are traditionally organized by the PhD students themselves.
This document contains all necessary information for the Winter Workshop 2015 of the DFG graduate
school Micro-Macro-Interactions in Structured Media and Particle Systems, which will take place at the
Axxon Hotel in Brandenburg an der Havel from November 13th to 14th, 2015.

Magdeburg, October 29th, 2015 Johanna Eisenträger
(student representative)
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1 Location and Travel Guide

1.1 Workshop venue

The workshop will take place at:

Axxon Hotel
Magdeburger Landstraße 228
14770 Brandenburg an der Havel

+49 (0) 3381 – 3210
www.axxon-hotel.de

1.2 Journey to Brandenburg on November 13th, 2015

• meeting at 06:55 at train station Magdeburg Hbf on platform 8

• RE 18107 starts at 07:08 (platform 8)

• RE 18107 arrives in Brandenburg Hbf at 07:57 (platform 3)

• walk to tram station (5 min by feet)

• change to Tram 2 direction Quenzbrücke departure at 08:12

• Tram 2 arrives in Am Stadion/Industriemuseum at 08:32 (in front of hotel)

1.3 Journey to Magdeburg on November 14th, 2015

• take Tram 2 direction Hauptbahnhof departure at 13:13 at station Am Stadion/Industriemuseum

• Tram 2 arrives at Hauptbahnhof at 13:30

• walk to main station (5 min by feet)

• take RE 18120 in Brandenburg Hbf (platform 1, departure at 13:59)

• RE 18120 arrives in Magdeburg Hbf at 14:50 (platform 8)

For detailed information concerning both train journeys please refer to www.bahn.de. With regard to
passenger transport within Brandenburg an der Havel please see timetables at www.vbbr.de. For more
information about the city please visit www.stadt-brandenburg.de.
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2 Timetable

2.1 Friday

08:55 Opening

S1 Chair: Marcus Aßmus

09:00 Resam Makvandi NURBS-based Isogeometric Analysis - Further Insight

09:20 Helal Chowdhury Backstress and Latent Hardening
in Classical Crystal Plasticity Modeling

09:40 Johanna Eisenträger Analysis of softening processes in martensitic steel based
on data from tensile and creep tests at high temperatures

10:00 Zhengkun Liu New student: Introduction

10:10 Coffee break

S2 Chair: Yuan Fang

10:30 Guarav
Abhaay

Kulkarni New student: Adaptive meshing based on boundary
of contact surface in 2D FE computations

10:40 Sara Bucci Honeycomb structures

11:00 Jörg
Christian

Reiher 3rd order elasto plasticity

11:20 Jan Kalisch Crystallographic texture –
performance of the quadratic approximation

11:40 Esmail Tohidlou Effects of initial orientations on the subgrains formation
in a single crystal during the ECAP process

12:00 Lunch

S3 Presentation of Posters (max. 3 min. each) Chair: Evgeniya S. Roydeva

13:00 Kristin Simon Local Projection Stabilization for surface PDEs

Marcus Aßmus Scale coupling for structure-mechanical analyses
in photovoltaics

Oliver Junge Reducing the number of parameters
in a non-linear material model

Reihaneh Pashminehazar Determination of fractal dimension and coordination number
of soft agglomerates produced in spray fluidized bed

Martin Weber Evolution of the stiffness tetrads of fibre reinforced materials
under large deformations

Amir Eshghinejadfard Drag reduction in fluid flows using additives

Zinaida Todorova Flow ability alteration of surface modified particles
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Katja Mader-Arndt Determination of Micromechanical Contact Properties
Using an In-House Designed Compression Tester

Robin Gröpler Numerical simulation of limestone calcination
with particle size distribution

Julia Becker Microstructure of high temperature Mo-X-alloys
produced by a zone melting process

Janett Schmelzer Effect of Si concentration on the properties
of V-Si solid solution powders

Philipp Thiem Microstructure and bending behavior of Fe-40Al-X Coatings

13:35 Poster session with coffee and cake

14:30 Board meeting

15:15 Meeting in hotel lobby: tour to slavic village (see Sect. 3 Social Programme)

16:00 Guided tour in slavic village

18:00 Walk to restaurant „An der Dominsel“ (see Sect. 4 Workshop Dinner, Start at 18:30)

2.2 Saturday

S4 Chair: Janett Schmelzer

08:50 Klim Kavaliou Possible improvements in modelling of a ferrofluid seal

09:10 Alireza Attari
Moghaddam

The effect of network size and capillary number on macro-
scopic fluid transport properties of drying porous media

09:30 Abbas Kamranian
Marnani

Study on the compression, flow and permeation of fine
and ultra-fine, cohesive and compressible powders

09:50 Nicole Vorhauer Condensation with refilling of pore structure during pore net-
work drying in the presence of positive temperature gradient

10:10 Coffee break

S5 Chair: Abbas K. Marnani

10:40 Yuan Fang Heat transfer analysis during metal quenching
with jet nozzles

11:00 Gouri
Sanker

Sandaka Decomposition of lumpy Limestone of various origins

11:20 Evgeniya
Stratieva

Roydeva Generation of zeolite coatings in a fluidized bed

11:40 Alexander Russell Mechanical properties of millimeter-sized particulate prod-
ucts - Influences of material properties and process conditions

12:00 Closing remarks

12:15 Lunch

Please adhere to your specified presentation time, i.e. 15 minutes of speaking time for presentations
and maximum 3 minutes of speaking time for posters. Talks exceeding this limit will be canceled by the
chairman or chairwoman, respectively.
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3 Social Programme

As traditional part of our workshops, a visit to the slavic village (Slawendorf ) is planned this time. On
Friday, November 13th 2015 at 15:15, we meet in the hotel lobby to go to the slavic village. Starting at
Am Stadion/Industriemuseum, we can take tram 2 at 15:37 arriving 15:45 at Nicolaiplatz (direction Haupt-
bahnhof ). After a short walk to slavic village, two guided tours are offered, one tour in English and one
in German. Please choose the corresponding group by yourself. Staying at slavic village is planned from
16:00 to 18:00.

The address of the sightseeing location is:

Slawendorf Brandenburg an der Havel
Neuendorfer Straße 89c
14770 Brandenburg an der Havel

+49 (0) 33 81 – 20 87 40 33
www.slawendorf-brandenburg.de

4 Workshop Dinner

After the social programme, we walk to the restaurant An der Dominsel. The walk takes approximately
20 minutes such that we start our dinner at 18:30. Here, you can find the route:

https://goo.gl/maps/YGIc4

The address of the restaurant is:

Restaurant An der Dominsel
Neustädtische Fischerstraße 14
14776 Brandenburg an der Havel

+49 (0) 3381 – 89 18 07
www.restaurant-dominsel.de

To go back to the hotel, please go by feet to Nicolaiplatz, near the slavic village:

https://goo.gl/maps/H0xED

From Nicolaiplatz, either tram 2 (direction: Quenzbrücke) or the night bus N2 (direction: Hohenstücken Nord)
start. Departure times are:

• tram 2: 19:54, 20:21

• night bus N2: 20:54, 21:14, 21:54, 22:54, 23:54

Please get out at station Am Stadion/Industriemuseum, next to the hotel.

Please check the website of the research training group for updated versions of the programme:
www.grk1554.ovgu.de
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5 List of Participants

5.1 Professors

Holm Altenbach
Institute of Mechanics
holm.altenbach@ovgu.de

Albrecht Bertram
Institute of Mechanics
albrecht.bertram@ovgu.de

Thorsten Halle
Institute of Materials and Joining Technology
thorsten.halle@ovgu.de

Daniel Juhre
Institute of Mechanics
daniel.juhre@ovgu.de

Manja Krüger
Institute of Materials and Joining Technology
manja.krueger@ovgu.de

Konstantin Naumenko
Institute of Mechanics
konstantin.naumenko@ovgu.de

Franziska Scheffler
Institute of Chemistry
franziska.scheffler@ovgu.de

Eckehard Specht
Institute for Fluid Dynamics and Thermodynamics
eckehard.specht@ovgu.de

Dominique Thévenin
Institute for Fluid Dynamics and Thermodynamics
dominique.thevenin@ovgu.de

Jürgen Tomas
Institute of Process Engineering
juergen.tomas@ovgu.de

Evangelos Tsotsas
Institute of Process Engineering
evangelos.tsotsas@ovgu.de

Lutz Tobiska
Institute for Analysis and Numerics
lutz.tobiska@ovgu.de

Gerald Warnecke
Institute for Analysis and Numerics
lutz.tobiska@ovgu.de

Dana Zöllner
Institute of Experimental Physics
dana.zoellner@ovgu.de

5.2 Post-Docs

Reza Kharaghani
Institute of Process Engineering
abdolreza.kharaghani@ovgu.de

5.3 Students

Marcus Aßmus
Institute of Mechanics
marcus.assmus@ovgu.de

Alireza Attari Moghadam
Institute of Process Engineering
a.attari.m@st.ovgu.de

Julia Becker
Institute of Materials and Joining Technology
julia.becker@ovgu.de

Sara Bucci
Institute of Mechanics
sara.bucci@ovgu.de

Helal Chowdhury
Institute of Mechanics
helal.chowdhury@ovgu.de

Johanna Eisenträger
Institute of Mechanics
johanna.eisentraeger@ovgu.de
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Amir Eshghinejadfard
Institute of Fluid Dynamics and Thermodynamics
amir.eshghinejadfard@ovgu.de

Yuan Fang
Institute of Fluid Dynamics and Thermodynamics
m_yuanfang@hotmail.com

Robin Gröpler
Institute of Analysis and Numerics
robin.groepler@ovgu.de

Oliver Junge
Institute of Mechanics
oliver.junge@ovgu.de

Jan Kalisch
Institute of Mechanics
jan.kalisch@ovgu.de

Abbas Kamranian Marnani
Institute of Process Engineering
abbas.kamranian@st.ovgu.de

Klim Kavaliou
Institute for Analysis and Numerics
Klim.Kovalev@gmail.com

Gaurav Abhay Kulkarni
Institute of Fluid Dynamics and Thermodynamics
-@ovgu.de

Zhengkun Liu
Institute of Mechanics
-@ovgu.de

Katja Mader-Arndt
Institute of Process Engineering
katja.mader@ovgu.de

Resam Makvandi
Institute of Mechanics
resam.makvandi@ovgu.de

Reihaneh Pashminehazar
Institute of Process Engineering
reihaneh.pashminehazar@st.ovgu.de

Jörg Christian Reiher
Institute of Mechanics
christian.reiher@ovgu.de

Evgeniya Roydeva
Institute of Chemistry
evgeniya.roydeva@st.ovgu.de

Alexander Russell
Institute of Process Engineering
alexander.russell@ovgu.de

Gouri Sankar Sandaka
Institute of Fluid Dynamics and Thermodynamics
gourisankar.sandaka@st.ovgu.de

Janett Schmelzer
Institute of Materials and Joining Technology
janett.schmelzer@ovgu.de

Kristin Simon
Institute for Analysis and Numerics
kristin.simon@ovgu.de

Philipp Thiem
Institute of Materials and Joining Technology
philipp.thiem@ovgu.de

Zinaida Todorova
Institute of Process Engineering
zinaida.kutelova@ovgu.de

Esmaeil Tohidlou
Institute of Mechanics
esmaeil.tohidlou@ovgu.de

Nicole Vorhauer
Institute of Process Engineering
nicole.vorhauer@ovgu.de

Martin Weber
Institute of Mechanics
martin.weber@ovgu.de

Further information can be found at following websites:
www.dfg.de www.ovgu.de
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